

## Shirley Massachusetts Avenue of Flags

"In Memory of" and "In Honor of" Program

The Shirley Avenue of Flags, was conceived by the Shirley Charitable Foundation, in an effort to help boost patriotism, foster community spirit and create a vehicle which allows people to memorialize their loved ones. It is quickly becoming an important and permanent part of our town's history which can be viewed and enjoyed on most local and national holidays. With your tax deductible donation of \$100, you can become part of and help the expansion of, this community program. You will also have a nameplate on the Avenue's plaque, which is displayed in Town Hall, engraved with your name and the person/s you are memorializing or honoring. Please fill out the attached form and help Shirley's Avenue of Flags grow!

-----

## Shirley's Avenue of Flags Program

Name:	Address:
Phone Number:	
Engraving for Name Plate (please print clearly):	
Donated by:	
In Memory of:	
or	
In Honor of:	
Make check payable to Shirley Charitable Found	dation and mail with completed form to:
Shirley Charitable Foundation	_
P.O. Box 1277	
Shirley, MA 01464-1277	



If you have any questions please contact Kevin Johnston at 978-425-2600, ext 216